Smiles for Miles—Creating a Brighter Community Contest Presented by Dr. Brian E. Sang Patient Waiver

Smiles for Miles Contest Entrants Agree to the Following Guidelines

The intent of this contest is to restore and enhance your smile. Please be aware that all the dentistry you receive from your cosmetic dentist is offered free of charge to the winners. The laboratory work is also generously donated.

By accepting my Grand Prize and receiving the treatment outlined in my consultation by an AACD dentist, I am agreeing to the following:

I understand that my entry does *not* assure I will be referred for a consult or an examination or that I will be accepted as a patient following a consult or an examination.

I understand the AACD member dentist makes the final decision of eligibility according to the program guidelines and determines which procedures fit within the program. Dental treatment is *not guaranteed* and I hereby release and waive any and all claims against Dr. Brian E. Sang, my dentist and that may arise with respect to my entry into this contest.

I understand the Smiles for Miles contest *does not* cover severe dental neglect, jaw injuries, pre-existing gum disease, or orthodontic treatment. I understand the treating dentist makes the final determination of these guidelines.

I understand the Smiles for Miles contest guidelines *do not* allow for the repair or replacement of previous dental work, such as a pre-existing root canal treated tooth, an implant placed or a fixed or removable prosthesis that is lost or ill-fitting.

I understand the Smiles for Miles contest does not guarantee patient requested treatment plans, i.e. implants, orthodontics, or oral surgery procedures.

I understand that, among other reasons, I may be *disqualified* from the Smiles for Miles contest at any time for any of the following: failing to show up for appointments, cancelling appointments, cancelling appointments without 48 hour notice, not maintaining contact with the AACD member dentist, or any misconduct towards the dentist or dental office team.

I will update the dental office of any contact changes to my phone number or mailing address. I understand that if I fail to do so, and if Dr. Brian E. Sang, the treating dentist, is unable to locate me, I will be *disqualified*.

I understand that as a Grand Prize winner, the AACD member dentist has volunteered to treat my existing dental condition only. Once my smile makeover has been completed based on program guidelines, the dentist is *not obligated* to provide donated care in the future or to maintain me as a patient. Nor will my winning contest case be reopened for any reason.

I understand that as Grand Prize Winner of the Smiles for Miles contest, I will submit to the dental treatment as prescribed by the AACD member dentist assigned to my case, including allowing photo and x-ray documentation, and other procedures the dentists feels are necessary to successful complete the treatment.

I understand that my photos, my smile story, videos, and likeness—including before and after photos—will be used to promote Dr. Brian E. Sang, the benefits of cosmetic dentist, and working with a cosmetic dentist. This extends to all mediums, private, public, and commercial.

I understand that as Grand Prize Winner, I may be required to travel to multiple appointments up to 50 miles away from my home, and these costs are my sole responsibility and will not be covered by Dr. Brian E. Sang, volunteer dentists, contest sponsors and their officers, directors, employees, representatives and agents,

By submitting your entry, you agree that you have read these guidelines and understand that failure to comply with these will disqualify me from the contest.

1.	First Name:	Middle Initial:	_ Last Name:	
2.	Date of Birth:			
3.	Check: Male Female			
4.	Mailing Address:			
	Street:			
	City:			_Zip Code:
5.	Phone:			
5.	E-mail Address:			
7.	Are you willing to travel up to 50 miles	s to get your dental	appointments?	
	Yes No			